	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
FORM PTO-1598	RECORDATIC	02-08-1999	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
1-31-62	PATI		Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⊅ ⇔ ▼	Y	, cancer view many spine farms street titlet (E12) itst (E12)		
To the Honorable Commissione	of Patents and Trader.	100961381	documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of rec		
Michael M. Anthony	3	Name: Cold Pack	Technologies USA, Inc.	
mr0 -99	, ,	Internal Address:		
	a) attached? [] Van [M] No			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie:	s) allaction () les co-re-			
3. Nature of conveyance:		<u> </u>		
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 10189	W.Sample Road	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Coral	Springs, FL 33065	
Other		City: Coral Springs State: FL ZIP33065		
Execution Date: February 2	, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No	
4. 4 11 - 41	t number(a):			
4. Application number(s) or paten				
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new application,	, the execution date of the applicati	on is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
		5,865,036		
			,	
	Additional numbers a	attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to	whom correspondence	6. Total number of application	ns and patents involved: $$	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: John H. Oltman				
			_	
Internal Address: Oltman,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		\$_40.00	
			credit overpayments or	
··		charge underpayments Authorized to be cha	-	
015 213	ala pi pui			
Street Address: 915 M1d	dle River Drive	8. Deposit account number	•	
Suite	415	_	15-0550	
City: _Ft.Lauderdale		-	is page if paying by deposit account)	
2/05/1999 DHGUYEN 00000286 5865036	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
1 FC:581 40.0	o op			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge at of the original document.	nd belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and a	any attached copy is a true copy /	
Man & Oth	men who	n & Ollman	1/29/59	
Name of Person Signing		Signature Total number of pages	comprising cover sheet:	
V	V		PATENT	

REEL: 9737 FRAME: 0227

Assignment of Issued Patent

Date:	February 2, 1999				
Parties:	Assignor: Michael M. Anthony Address: 6113 N.W. 66th Way Parkland, FL 33067 Assignor:				
	Address:				
	Assignor: Address:				
	Assignee: Cold Pack Technologies USA, Inc. Address: 10189 W. Sample Road Coral Springs, FL 33065				
	If there are more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them.				
dentification of patent assigned:	This assignment relates to United States Letters Patent No. 5,865,036 entitled SELF-COOLING BEVERAGE AND FOOD CONTAINER AND MANUFACTURING METHOD.				
	and issued February 2, 1999. This patent is called "the Patent".				
>nsideration :	Assignor has received Five Dollars (\$ 5.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment.				
Assignment and other thorizations:	Assignor assigns to Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent and the invention described and claimed in the Patent.				
Assignor's statements:	Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment.				
Successors:	This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.				
ctive date:	The effective date of this assignment is the date at the top of the page.				
Margin headings:	The margin headings are for convenience only.				
;nature of Assignor :	SIGNATURE DATE 1-29-99. Michael M. Anthony				
	Middle Initial Last Name First Name				
	Middle Initial Last Name First Name				

PATENT REEL: 9737 FRAME: 0228 STATE OF Florida)
COUNTY OF Broward) SS

On January 29, 1999 before me personally came Michael M. Anthony

to me known to be the Assignor(s) described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and the Assignor(s) duly acknowledged to me execution of the same.

Notary Publicy

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL
SHIRLEY T STANDLEY
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA
COMMISSION NO. CC457869
COMMISSION EXP. MAY 1,1999

STATE OF COUNTY OF

On

before me personally

to me known to be the Assignor(s) described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and the Assignor(s) duly acknowledged to me execution of the same.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 9737 FRAME: 0229

CERTIFICATE

STATE O	FF	LORIDA)	
)	SS
COUNTY	OF	BROWARD)	

I, the undersigned authority, hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of an instrument presented to me by Michael M. Anthony as the original of such instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this 29th day of January , A.D. 1 9 9 9.

NOTARY PUBLIC

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL
SHIRLEY T STANDLEY
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA
COMMISSION NO. CC457869
MY COMMISSION EXP. MAY 1,1999

NOTARY SEAL

RECORDED: 02/03/1999

PATENT REEL: 9737 FRAME: 0230